



September 13, 2022

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Docket A-2022-3033838 - Additional Responses to Data Request.

I have attached two items that were inadvertently not included in the responses of Progressive Light & Power to the Data Request.

Some of the information is confidential.

If more information is needed or there are questions, don't hesitate to contact me as soon as possible.

Peter McCawley

PLJ Group LLC 805-479-0253

petem@hypertrack.us

PROGRESSIVE LIGHT & POWER

Being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that (s)he is Billing clerk for The Scranton Times, owner and publisher of The Scranton Times, a newspaper of general circulation, established in 1870, published in the city of Scranton, county and state aforesaid, and that the printed notice or publication hereto attached is exactly as printed in the regular editions of the said newspaper on the following dates:

08/02/2022

Affiant further deposes and says that neither the affiant nor The Scranton Times is interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or advertisement and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as time, place and character or publication are true

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 2nd day of August A.D., 2022

(Notary Public)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Sharon Venturi, Notary Public Lackawanna County

My commission expires February 12, 2026 Commission number 1254228

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RCVD PUC SEC SUR SEP 20 2022 Ax10:46

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION Applications of Progressive Light and Power LLC (d/b/a "N/A") for approval to offer, render, or furnish proval to offer, render, or furnish services as a supplier, engaged in the business of supplying Natural Gas Supply Services and Electricity Supply or Electric Generation Services, to the public in the Commonwealth of PA. Progressive Light and Power LLC will be filing an application with the PA Public Utility Commission (PRICE) the blosses to service of the PRICE of these through the progressive and the progressive of the PRICE of the service of the progressive of mission ("PUC") for a license to provide natural gas supply services as a supplier of natural gas, engaged in the business of providing natural gas services. Progressive Light and Power LLC will also be filing an application with the PUC for a license to supply electricity or electric conto supply electricity or electric gen-eration services as a generator and supplier of electric power engaged in the business of supplying electricity. Progressive Light and Power LLC propose to sell electricity, natu-LLC propose to sell electricity, natural gas, and related services Columbia Gas of PA, Inc., National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp., Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC, PECO, Peoples Gas Company LLC, Philadelphia Gas Works, Valley Energy Inc., UGI Utilities, Inc. Gas Division, Duquesne Light Company, UGI Utilities, Inc. Electric Division, Metropolitan Edison/Pennsylvania Electric Company, PPL, PECO Energy Company, Pennsylvania Power Company, Allegheny Power. Under the provisions of the new Natural Gas Choice and Competition Act and the Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act. The PUC may consider this application without a hearing, Protests dition without a hearing. Protests di-rected to the technical or financial rected to the technical or financial fitness of Progressive Light and Power LLC may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secy. of the PUC, 400 North St., Harrisburg, PA 17120. You should send copies of any protest to Progressive Light and Power LLC at the address listed below. By and through Progressive Light and Power LLC, 2031 Ravenwood Dr., Folcroft, PA 19032, 610.931.4397/805.764.8612

PLI GROUP LLC 3427 Clarendon Pl. Thousand Oaks, CA 91360



Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120